

To: All Plan Holders of Record

From: CT Consultants, Inc. For the Owner

# Re: Addendum No. 2 Lakeland Transfer Center at Lakeland Community College Laketran

Date: August 30, 2019

This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents dated August 2019 and all previous addenda, if any. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided in the bid forms. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to disqualification.

# **PLANS**

## 1. PLAN SHEET A-05

REPLACE Plan Sheet A-05 with enclosed Plan Sheet A-05 modifications. Modifications include changing the concrete slab insulation from r-value "R5" to "R10".

## 2. PLAN SHEET C-05

REPLACE Plan Sheet C-05 with enclosed Plan Sheet C-05 modifications. Modification includes removing roof drain connection to Nyloplast Basin No. 1

## 3. PLAN SHEET C-07

REPLACE Plan Sheet C-07 with enclosed Plan Sheet C-07 modifications. Sanitary sewer callouts in the plan view were missing from the bid set sheet.

## 4. PLAN SHEET E-1

REPLACE Plan Sheet E-1 with enclosed Plan Sheet E-1 modifications. Modifications include a clarification that conduits and pullwire are under base bid, and not part of Proterra's scope of work.

## 5. PLAN SHEET E-2

REPLACE Plan Sheet E-2 with enclosed Plan Sheet E-2 modifications. Modifications include adding power for heat trace.

## 6. PLAN SHEET E-3

REPLACE Plan Sheet E-3 with enclosed Plan Sheet E-3 modifications. Modifications include removing wiring and disconnect for future monument sign. Maintain requirement for conduit and pullwire.

Addendum No. 2 August 30, 2019 Page 2

#### 7. PLAN SHEET E-4

REPLACE Plan Sheet E-4 with enclosed Plan Sheet E-4 modifications. Modifications include updated panel schedule for panel LA. Added heat trace circuit with GFCI circuit breaker and removed monument sign circuit.

#### 8. PLAN SHEET P-1

REPLACE Plan Sheet P-1 with enclosed Plan Sheet P-1 modifications. Modifications include rerouting of canopy storm piping.

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

1. <u>**DELETE**</u>: Specification 08711 – Door hardware in its entirety. **ADD**: Revised Specification Section 087100- Door hardware.

#### **BID FORMS**

REPLACE Bid Form, Pages BF.19\* to BF.23, with the enclosed Bid Form, Pages BF.19A to BF.23A for Contract A.

REPLACE Bid Form, Pages BF.25\* to BF.29, with the enclosed Bid Form, Pages BF.25A to BF.29A for the Combined Bid.

ADT/BR:adt/br

Enclosures

H:\2018\18050002\SPEC\Rebid - August 2019\Addenda\Addendum 02\Addendum 02 -18050002 - Rebid.Docx